
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2988
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2010
SELECTION OF FILMS FOR IFFI
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaints regarding the selection of films for Indian Panorama of the International Film Festival of India held at Goa;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has conducted any enquiry in this regard;

(d) if so, the findings, thereof and the action taken thereon;

(e) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(f) the number of films which got entry to the Panorama?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (DR.S.JAGATHRAKSHAKAN)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Details of complaints are given in the Annexure.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise in view of reply to part (c) above.

(e) All the complaints have been replied to and none merits enquiry.

(f) 26 feature films and 18 non-feature films were selected in Indian Panorama, 2009.
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